

5<sup>th</sup> July, 2023

To,

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Listing Compliance Department,

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, Bx'lock - G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Company Symbol: SYSTANGO; ISIN: INE007R01011

Sub: Intimation of schedule of Investors/Earnings Call on Friday, July 7th, 2023 at 4:00 P.M. (IST) for the year ended on 31st March, 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform that the company proposes to hold an Investors/Earnings Call with Investors/Analysts of the company for the year ended 31st March, 2023.

The conference call will be initialed with a brief management discussion on the results for the year ended 31st March, 2023, followed by an interactive question and answer session.

Invite in this regard is attached for your kind information and record

You are requested to take the above on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Systango Technologies Limited

**APURVA** 

Digitally signed by APURVA MISHRA

MISHRA Date: 2023.07.03

Apurva Mishra

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 

Place: Indore

Encl.: As above

## Systango Technologies Limited

(Formerly-Systango Technologies Private Limited)

🔾 Registered office Third Floor (LHS), STP-I, Crystal IT Park, Ring Road, Indore, Madhya Pradesh - 452001





Systango Technologies Limited Cordially Invites you to the

## **Earnings Call**

07/07/2023

4:00 PM IST Friday

## Agenda

We cordially invite you to the FY23 Earnings Call of Systango Technologies Limited to discuss Company's Financial/Business/Future Overview

To register for the meeting

**CLICK HERE** 

## We look forward to your participation

For furthur information contact: Mr. Ramadhin Rane Ramadhin.r@hemsecurities.com | +91 89769 61772

